Friday12 July 2019

The Directors present the summary financial statements of Mutual Benefits Assurance Plc for the year ended 31 December 2018. These summary financi
for the year ended 31 December 2018 and are not the full financial statements of the Group. The Company’s Independent Auditors issued an unqualified

ended 31 December 2018 from which these summary financial statements were derived.

Cash and cash equivalents
Financial assets
Avaliabla-for-sala Investmant sacuritios
Equily nstruments a fair value through OCI
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Loans and receivables
Held.to-maturity
Debt instrumants at amortised cost
Financial assets held for trading pieiged as coliateral
Trads receivables
Reinsurance assets
Otner recevables and prepayments.
Deferred acquisition costs
Finance lease receivables
Invenwories
Assels held for sale
Investment properties
Intangible assets
, piant and equipment
Invesiments in subsidiaries
Ststutary deposit
Depasit for investment in equity
Goodwill

8,345,838 3,249,277

B49,524 21,553

110,852
12,245,702
16,840,317

110,952
633,143
4,457,954

168,064
629,280
2,455,731
993,182
485,283
145,055
907,822

168,084
278,158
1,086,826
560,682
312,182
134,044

56.000
15,387
2,925,601
4,000,000
300,000
410,588

al statements are derived from the full financial statements
audit opinion on the full financial statements for the year

NSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

GROUP COMPANY
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14,037,879 7,298,974

Gross premium written

Gross premium income
Pramivm ceded (0 reinsurers
Net premium income

13,362,060 7,677,708 6,988,273
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11,467,303 5,030,086

Fee and income
Nat underwriting income

309,848
11,776,951

142,249
6,082,235

T
Net banefils and claime 8, mm 5154205
Change in e fund ; (4.270)
Change in annutty reserve (22.252)
Underwriing expensas 2,844,601
Net underwriting expens i 8,072,284 _

1,648,810

2186282

| (157,584)
321,134

1,814,071

1,621,699
3,536,010

; ¢
_aems
247248

Underwriting profit

3,704,887 2,540,225

Prof on investment contracts

Investment income

Net fair value (loss)gain on assets at FVTPL
Othar income

Impairment charge no fonger required

891,809
1,597,262
38,341
477 649
201

'Mlﬂi“
(126,056)
204,846

896,167
123,731
38312

Total assets 18,720,412

LIABILITIES

Insurance coniract lisbilities
Investment contract lisbilities
Trade payables.

Other liabilities

Deposit liabilies

Current income tax liatilties
Borowings

Deferrad tax isbiities
Total liabilities

4.352,606
1,028,272
235,696

422,005
6,509,170
705.821

EQUITY

Share capital

Treasury shares

Foreign currency ranslation reserve
Contingency reserve

Fair value reserve

Revaluation reserve

losses

Total ordinary sharsholders' squity

4,000,000
(250)_

2.396.485
1,339,395
70.787)

5,468,843
w

1,467,403
(1.079.247) N 3 (
8,100,734
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Total squity atiributabie to the:

Omusdm-mn
intecests in equity

8,100,734

5,486,843 _
189,348 Z

on financial assels (168,137)

Empioyea banefl oxpenses (1,939,809)
Management sxpanses

Nat foreign exchange (loss)gain
Result of operating activities

1,173,958

Finance costs

Finance income

Profit before Income tax
incoma tax expense
Profit after Income tax

(29.432)
200,570
1,380,083 1,335,003
112,586

9008 | 1,022,508

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the parent
Non-controlling intarests
Profit after income tax

1,036,481
13,973
1,022,508

1428128 €05,276

605,276

Eamnings per share:

Basic and diluted (kobo)

Profit for the year

8

605,276

Other comprenensive Income:

Items that may be -ctullmd to the profit or loss.
account in Subsequent Periods:

Faraign currency gain (net of tax)

Total equity —5AB584

Total liabilities and equity 18,720,412

Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified

to profit or loss In subsequent parfods (net of tax)

Net revaluation gains on Equity Instrument at FVOC!
gain on land and building (net of tax) 189,071

189,971

Total other comprahensive Income for the year, net
of tax

Total com, ensive income for the year, net of tax

Total Income

Own-u of he parent
Interast

1,219,883
A2 562

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF MUTUAL BENEFITS ASSURANCE PLC ON THE SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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with Intemational Financial Reporting Standards, the provisions of the
Companies and Mled Manars Act, CAP C20 Laws of the Federation of Nigeria 2004, the Insurance Act 2003, the
Financial Reporting Council of Nigeria Act No. 6, 2011 and relevant policy guidelines issued by the National
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Ourrumnbcliry is to express an opinion on whether the summary ﬁnanr.lal stalements are consistent, in all matenal
raspects, with the audited and financial based on our procedures, which were
conducted in Standards on Auditing (ISA 810) Engagement to Report on Summary
Financial Stataments.

me&muﬂl indunlatory Roqulrom-ms
we have ob
muusaryl'urlhaumnlmramh
in our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the Company. in so far as It appears from our
examination of those books;
the C. 's st [ of profit or loss and other comprehansive income
are in ag the books of
hmwm&mormzm)olwlnwmmmms the statement of financial position,
statement of profit or loss and of other compr income gives a true and fair view of inancial
position and financial performance of the Company.
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